PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 01 CO		COMPL	COMPLETED	
		15G452	B. WING			05/20/2015	
				CTDEET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
DUNGAR	VIN INDIANA LLC				HIGHLAND DR I BEND, IN 46635		
DUNGAR	VIN INDIANA LLC			300111	1 BEND, IN 40035		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ГЕ	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
K 0000							
Bldg. 01							
	•	ode Recertification	K 0	000			
	Survey was cond	lucted by the Indiana					
	State Departmen	t of Health in accordance					
	with 42 CFR 483	3.470(j).					
		97					
	Survey Date: 05	/20/15					
	Survey Bute. 03	720/13					
	F 3124 N 1	000066					
	Facility Number						
	Provider Number						
	AIM Number: 1	00244770					
	At this Life Safe	ty Code survey,					
	Dungarvin India	na LLC was found not in					
	•	Requirements for					
	•	Medicaid, 42 CFR					
	•						
	•	j), Life Safety from Fire,					
		tion of the National Fire					
	Protection Assoc	eiation (NFPA) 101, Life					
	Safety Code (LS	C), Chapter 33, Existing					
	Residential Boar	d and Care Occupancies.					
		•					
	This one story fa	cility was not					
	•	e facility has a fire alarm					
	-	-					
	-	ke detection in the					
		common living areas					
	with none in clie	nt sleeping rooms. The					
	facility has a cap	acity of eight and had a					
	-	t the time of this survey.					
	<i>5</i> · · ·	J					
	Calculation of th	e Evacuation Difficulty					
	score (E-score)	using NFPA 101 A,					
			I				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  15G452		JILDING	<u>01</u>	COMPL 05/20/	ETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		52812 F	.DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DR BEND, IN 46635		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAL DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		roaches to Life Safety, the facility Prompt with				
K S017	483.470(j)(1)(i) LIFE SAFETY CO	DE STANDARD				·
Bldg. 01	The separation was capable of resistin hour, which is constitute partitioning is flath and plaster or minute thermal based doors are substant of 1¾ inch thick, succentruction or other greater stability and panels are fixed fir accordance with 8 not exceeding 129	alls of sleeping rooms are g fire for not less than ½ sidered to be achieved if inished on both sides with materials providing a 15 prier. Sleeping room tial doors, such as those solid-bonded wood core per construction of equal or dire integrity. Any vision the window assemblies in .2.3.2.2 or are wired glass 6 sq. in. each in area and led frames. 33.2.3.6.1,				
	facilities, all sleeping from the escape ro	n prompt evacuation ng rooms are separated oute by smoke partitions in .2.4. Door closing is 3.6.4.				
	apply to corridor w partitions in accordare protected by a accordance with 3 the wall and door.	This requirement does not ralls that are smoke dance with 8.2.4 and that utomatic sprinklers in 3.2.3.5 on both sides of In such instances, there is a type or size of glassing is regulated by				
	that are not locate permitted for nonre	Sleeping arrangements  d in sleeping rooms are esident staff members, audibility of the alarm in				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  15G452		(X2) MUI A. BUII B. WIN	LDING	nstruction  01	(X3) DATE COMPL <b>05/20</b> /	ETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DUNGARVIN INDIANA LLC		•	52812 H	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DR BEND, IN 46635			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	P	ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Exception No. 4: If facilities, where the E-score of three of care methodology. Alternative Approassleeping rooms are routes by walls an resistant.  No louvers or ope passages penetral installed heating at than transfer grille prohibited.  Based on observe facility failed to slept in a room powhich would clothe door frame. Could affect two and two clients was a secondary escand floor.  Findings included  Based on observe the Lead Counse residents storage Girls Room door with the fire alar The door failed to the facility failed to secondary escand two clients was a secondary escand two clients was a secondary escand two clients was a secondary escand floor.	n previously approved e group achieves an r less using the board and of NFPA 101A, Guide on aches to Life Safety, e separated from escape d doors that are smoke  rable transoms or other air te the wall, except properly and utility installations other s. Transfer grilles are ation and interview, the ensure 2 of 8 clients provided with a door se and latch securely in This deficient practice clients primary escape who use this bedroom as the pe housed on the first  estation at 05/20/15 with	K S0	17	The doorway has been cleared and clients' personal items no longer prop the bedroom door open, preventing it from releast with the fire alarm system. Dungarvin's maintenat coordinator adjusted the door it now closes and latches propand as required. System wide Program Directors, Lead DSPs, and the Maintenance Director will review this standard ensure that this requirement is being applied to all Dungarvi ICF-MR's.	nce and erly e, all	06/19/2015

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	of correction identification number:  15G452	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING B. WING	01	COMPLETED 05/20/2015			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  52812 HIGHLAND DR  SOUTH BEND, IN 46635					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K S029	the time of each observation, the Lead Counselor acknowledged the aforementioned condition. 483.470(j)(1)(i)						
Bldg. 01	LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Any hazardous area that is on the same floor as, and is in or abuts, a primary means of escape or a sleeping room is protected by one of the following means:						
	(a) Protection is an enclosure with a fire resistance rating of not less than 1 hour, with a self-closing or automatic closing fire door in accordance with 7.2.1.8 that has a fire protection rating of not less than 3/4 hour.						
	(b) Protection is automatic sprinkler protection, in accordance with 32.2.3.5, and a smoke partition, in accordance with 8.2.4, located between the hazardous area and the sleeping area or primary escape route. Any doors in such separation is self-closing or automatic closing in accordance with 7.2.1.8. 33.2.3.2.2.						
	Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure 1 of 1 hazardous areas on the same floor as the primary means of escape, was separated by a self closing or automatic closing door. This deficient practice affects all occupants.	K S029	The garage door previously has self closing hinges, however the were broken and no longer functioned. The maintenance coordinator has re-installed sectlosing devices on the garage door. System wide, all Program Directors, Lead DSPs, and the Maintenance Director will review.	hey elf			
	Based on observation with the Lead Counselor on 05/20/15 at 2:54 p.m., the garage was a hazardous area due to two couches, two chaises, one mattress, at		this standard and ensure that requirement is being applied to Dungarvin ICF-MR's.	this			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  15G452		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY  A. BUILDING 01 COMPLETED  B. WING 05/20/2015			ETED		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. W	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/20/	2015
DUNGAF	RVIN INDIANA LLC				BEND, IN 46635		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K S041 Bldg. 01	boxes of combust the garage. The a self closing devite with the Lead Coacknowledged the condition, adding the hazardous stored between two and 483.470(j)(1)(i) LIFE SAFETY COEvery sleeping rocaccess to a primar located to provide outside. 33.2.2.3 Where sleeping rocabove or below the primary means stair in accordance 33.2.2.4, an exterior a fire escape stored based on observation to the outside. The could affect all of Findings include Based on observation, with the Leabasketball hoop with the primary means the stair in accordance 33.2.2.4 and exterior a fire escape for 2 or kept clear to provide the outside. The could affect all of the outside include Based on observation, with the Leabasketball hoop with the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	g the request to remove orage was placed four months ago.  DE STANDARD om and living area has y means of escape a safe path of travel to the 2.1.  oms or living areas are elevel of exit discharge, sof escape is an interior ewith 32.2.2.4 and or stair, a horizontal exit, air. 32.2.2.2. ation, the facility failed ess to the primary means of 2 exterior exits was wide a safe path of travel his deficient practice of the clients.	KS	041	The basketball hoop was laying down to prevent it from blowing over during the winter months. The maintenance coordinator stated that it had not originally been in a location which block access to the primary egress route, and it had been moved. The Program Director will retrastaff by 6/19/15 that access to egress routes must be kept cleand accessible at all times. The basketball hoop has been moved to allow for clear access to the egress route. System wide, all Program Directors, Lead DSPs, and the Maintenance	g ed ain ear e	06/19/2015

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet

Page 5 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

ľ		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY					
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			<u> </u>			COMPLETED	
15G452		B. WING			05/20/	2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DUNGARVIN INDIANA LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 52812 HIGHLAND DR SOUTH BEND, IN 46635				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		IID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K S046	cemented egress interview at the t Lead Counselor aforementioned of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Director will review this standa and ensure that this requireme is being applied to all Dungarvi ICF-MR's.	nt	2.112
K S046  Bldg. 01	483.470(j)(1)(i) LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD		KS	046	A licensed electrician was contracted to ground the bathroom outlets and work has been completed. The power strips have been removed from the home and staff will be retrained on the expectation th power strips not be plugged into one another nor used to substitute fixed wiring providing power to equipment with high current draw by 6/19/15. Syster wide, all Program Directors, Led DSPs, and the Maintenance Director will review this standa and ensure that this requireme is being applied to all Dungarvi ICF-MR's.	at co g m cad	06/19/2015

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l í	ULTIPLE CO JILDING	NSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMPL		
15G452		B. W		01	05/20/		
				STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					HIGHLAND DR		
DUNGAF	RVIN INDIANA LLC			SOUTH	BEND, IN 46635		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	•	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	ATE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	2 Pagad on aba	ervation, the facility					
		2 of 2 electrical outlets in					
		d Bathroom #2 were					
		ound fault circuit					
	_	(I) protection against					
	• `	LSC 33.2.5.1 requires					
		ply with Section 9.1.					
		es electrical wiring and					
	equipment shall	be in accordance with					
	NFPA 70, the Na	ational Electrical Code.					
	NFPA 70, Articl	e 210.8, Ground-Fault					
	Circuit-Interrupt	er Protection for					
	Personnel, in 210	0.8(A), Dwelling Units,					
	requires ground-	fault circuit-interrupter					
	(GFCI) protection	on for all personnel in					
		kitchens at receptacles					
	intended to serve	e the counter top					
	surfaces. Note:	Moisture can reduce the					
		e of the body, and					
		ion is more subject to					
		icient practice affects all					
	clients and staff.						
	Findings include						
	Tillulings illerude	•					
	Based on observ	ation with the Lead					
		/20/15 at 2:25 p.m. and					
		5 p.m., Bedroom #1 and					
	_	sinks with an electric					
	receptacle on the	e wall within three feet of					
	•	CI protection installed.					
		h a GFCI receptacle					
	tester, the device	indicated there was an					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet

Page 7 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE A. BUILDING 01 COMPLETED					
		A. BUILDING 01 COMPLETED  B. WING 05/20/2015					
13G432			В. "			03/20/	2015
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHLAND DR		
DUNGAF	RVIN INDIANA LLC				BEND, IN 46635		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA <sup>*</sup> DEFICIENCY)	ГЕ	COMPLETION DATE
TAG		nd failed to trip when		TAG			DATE
	1 0	interview at the time of					
	observation, the						
	· ·	ne aforementioned					
	condition.						
		ervation and interview,					
	1	I to ensure 1 of 1 light					
		orage Area was protected					
		ock. LSC 9.1.2 requires					
	_	and equipment shall be					
		ith NFPA 70, the cal Code. NFPA 70,					
		cal Code 70, 1999					
		110-3, Live Parts,					
		to have no live parts					
	•	d to contact. This					
		e could affect staff only.					
	Findings include	:					
	Based on observ	ation with the Lead					
	Counselor on 05	/20/15 at 2:40 p.m., the					
	light fixture on t	he ceiling in the Storage					
	Area was missin	g part of the glass bulb					
	part of the light l	oulb. Based on interview					
	at the time of ob	servation, the Lead					
	Counselor said ti	he chain broke off and					
	when the bulb by	arnt out, the glass bulb					
		ight bulb when trying to					
		cknowledged that the					
	-	ed before the chain broke					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4CKB21

Facility ID: 000966

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

PRINTED: 06/23/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BU	JILDING	01	COMPLETED	
		15G452	B. WING		05/20/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 52812 HIGHLAND DR				
DUNGARVIN INDIANA LLC			SOUTH BEND, IN 46635				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	and there could	be current still passing					
	through the meta	al part of the light bulb.					
							1

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 4CKB21 Facility ID: 000966 If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9